
Cleveland County Schools 
400 W. Marion Street 

Shelby, NC 28150 
704-476-8000 

www.clevelandcountyschools.org 

Officeholder Position Ward Term Ends 
Robert Queen 
2632 Pamlico Dr 
Shelby, NC 28152 
704-477-0105 
rpqueen@clevelandcountyschools.org Chairman 2024

 
Joel Shores 
818 Crowder Rd 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-418-4155 
jrshores@clevelandcountyschools.org Vice Chair 2024 

Danny Lee Blanton 
1827 Creek Ridge Rd 
Shelby, NC 28152 
704-482-8895 
704-477-7188 
dlblanton@clevelandcountyschools.org Member 2026 
Walter Scott Spurling  
146 Saint Peters Ch Rd
Lawndale, NC 28090 
980-295-2678 
wsspurling@clevelandcountyschools.org Member 2026 
Ron Humphries
913 Sharon Dr 
Kings Mountain, NC 28086 
704-472-2764 
rehumphries@clevelandcountyschools.org Member 2024 

Greg Taylor
2605 Pebble Creek Dr 
Shelby, NC 28152
704-477-6457 
gstaylor@clevelandcountyschools.org Member 2024 
Aaron Bridges  
852 Cedarline Dr
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-923-9522  
abridges@clevelandcountyschools.org Member 2026 

**S.L. 2018-140 changed the election of 
the Cleveland County Board of 
Education from odd-numbered years to 
even-numbered years**

http://www.clevelandcountyschools.org/�


Officeholder Position Ward Term Ends 
Rodney Fitch 
749 Skinner Rd 
Shelby, NC 28152 
704-974-2647
refitch@clevelandcountyschools.org Member 2024 
Ronnie Grigg
114 Corine Ct 
Shelby, NC 28152
704-739-444
regrigg@clevelandcountyschools.org
 
 
 
 
 

Member 2026 

Dr. Stephen Fisher
400 W. Marion Street 
Shelby, NC 28150 
704-476-8000 Superintendent Not Elected 

Administrative Assistant: Kelly S. Bridges 

400 W Marion Street 
Shelby, NC 28150 Meetings: 2nd Monday every month 6:00PM 

704-476-8055 Attorney: Sink Law, PLLC 




